2023 SA Khanacross Championship
SA Khanacross Championship
Outright Results

Rank Name Round 1-SEAC Round2-LCORC Round3-WACC Round4-SDCC Round5-EPAC Points
1 Clements Bradley 32 32 32 32 - 128
2 Clements Michael 30 30 30 30 - 120
3 Humphries Sam - 28 28 28 32 116
4 Leo Steven 22 18 - 18 28 86
5 Sims Jason 12 16 - 16 24 68
6 Wilson Damien 18 24 12 8 - 62
7 Casey Wayne 14 10 7 20 51
8 Young Dillan 20 20 - 5 - 45
9 Humphries Kelvin 6 14 8 - 10 38
10 Cagney Dale 28 8 - - - 36
1 Zerk Hagen - - 9 3 22 34
12 Admiraal Zayne - - 32 - 32
13 Wilson Geoffrey 16 6 7 1 - 30
13 Macdonald Rosco - - - - 30 30
15 Gleeson Andrew - - 20 9 - 29
16 Pohliner Oliver 5 12 - 10 - 27
17 Harry Bradley 4 22 - - - 26
18 Charlton David - 7 1 1 16 25
19 Stroh Michael - - 24 - - 24
19 Tillett Marc - - - 24 - 24
21 Stanford Michael - - 22 - - 22
21 Tillett Adam - - - 22 - 22
23 Zerk Jett - - 2 1 18 21
24 McGeever Paul - - 1 7 12 20
24 Farnden Oscar - - - 20 - 20
26 Henderson Matt - - 18 - - 18
27 McGeever Gayleen - - 1 1 14 16
28 White Nick - - 14 - - 14
28 Haselgrove Daniel - - - 14 - 14
30 Boyd Curtis 7 5 - - - 12
30 Vadori Bruno 9 2 - 1 - 12
30 Milligan Michael - - - 12 - 12
33 Hamilton Bruce 10 - - - - 10
33 Bertschinger Henry - - - 1 9 10
35 Razum Michelle - 9 - - - 9
35 Bertschinger Ricky - - - 1 8 9
37 Kirby Matt 8 - - - 8
37 Field Joshua - - 8 - - 8
37 Bertschinger Guy - - - 1 7 8
40 Mendis Vitchithra - - 6 - 6
40 Admiraal Andrew - - - 6 - 6
42 Devlin Justin - 4 - 1 - 5
42 Pickstock Lisi - - 5 - - 5
44 Thiele Jason - - 4 - - 4
44 Gleeson Cody - - 3 1 - 4
44 Delegiewicz Krzysztof - - - 4 - 4
47 Hughes Patrick - 3 - - = 3
48 Roberts Jim - - 1 1 - 2
49 Viitanen Max - 1 - - - 1
49 Baulderstone Craig - - - 1 - 1
49 Baulderstone Thomas - - - 1 - 1
49 Pound Graeme - - - 1 - 1
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2023 SA Khanacross Championship
SA Khanacross Championship
Outright Results

Rank Name Round 1-SEAC Round2-LCORC Round3-WACC Round4-SDCC Round5-EPAC Points

49 Broad Stephany - - -
49 Broad Timothy - - -
49 Kempe Owen = - -
49 Bell Lacey - - -
49  Jamieson Neil Kingsley - - -
49 Mason Wayne - - -
49 Jones-Bain Zack - - -
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Results are based on N-1 for all competitors who completed 5 rounds. For all other competitors, all rounds count.

Bradley Clements - Claimed the Series Average for Round 4 for being an official.
Kelvin Humphries - Claimed the Series Average for Round 3 for being an official.
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2023 SA Khanacross Championship - Classes
Championship Class Results

Rank Name Round 1-SEACPark Round 2 -LCORC Round3-WACC Round4-SDCC Round5-EPAC Points
Class A — 2WD Production Vehicles 0 — 1300cc
1 Harry Bradley 30 30 - - - 60

Class B — 2WD Production Vehicles1301 — 1600cc

1 Leo Steven 30 30 30 - 30 120
2 Charlton David - 26 22 26 30 104
3 Roberts Jim - - 20 24 - 44
4 Farnden Oscar - - - 30 - 30
5 Razum Michelle - 28 - - - 28
5 Field Joshua - - 28 - - 28
7 Mendis Vitchithra - - 26 - - 26
8 Pickstock Lisi - - 24 - - 24
9 Pound Graeme - - - 22 - 22
10 Kempe Owen - - - 20 - 20

Class C — 2WD Production Vehicles1601 — 2000cc

1 Sims Jason - 26 28 30 30 114
1 Wilson Damien 28 30 30 26 - 114
3 Casey Wayne 26 24 26 - 28 104
4 Young Dillan 30 28 - 24 - 82
5 Milligan Michael - - - 28 - 28
6 Thiele Jason - - 24 - - 24
7 Bell Lacey - - - 22 - 22
8 Jamieson Neil Kingsley - - - 20 - 20
9 Mason Wayne - - - 18 - 18

Class D — 2WD Production Vehicles2001 — 3000cc

1 McGeever Paul - - 30 28 28 86
2 McGeever Gayleen - - 28 24 30 82
3 Boyd Curtis 28 30 - - - 58
4 Kirby Matt 30 - - - - 30
4 Haselgrove Daniel - - - 30 - 30
6 Baulderstone Craig - - - 26 - 26
7 Baulderstone Thomas - - - 22 - 22

Class E — 2WD Production Vehicles Over 3001cc

1 Wilson Geoffrey 30 30 26 22 - 108
2 Zerk Hagen - - 28 26 30 84
3 Vadori Bruno 26 24 - 18 - 68
4 Zerk Jett - - 24 12 28 64
5 Bertschinger Guy - - - 24 22 46
6 Devlin Justin - 28 - 16 - 44
6 Bertschinger Ricky - - - 20 24 44
8 Bertschinger Henry - - - 14 26 40
9 White Nick - - 30 - - 30
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2023 SA Khanacross Championship - Classes

Championship Class Results

Rank Name

Round 1 - SEAC Park

Round 2 -LCORC Round 3-WACC Round4-SDCC Round5-EPAC Points
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Tillett Marc
Hamilton Bruce
Tillett Adam
Hughes Patrick
Viitanen Max
Jones-Bain Zack

Class G —4WD & AWD Production Vehicles
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Clements Bradley
Clements Michael
Humphries Sam
Humphries Kelvin
Pohiner Oliver
Cagney Dale
Admiraal Zayne
Macdonald Rosco
Stroh Michael
Stanford Michael
Admiraal Andrew
Henderson Matt

Delegiewicz Krzysztof

Broad Timothy
Broad Stephany

30
28
22
20
26

Class MP - Modified 2WD & 4WD Production

1
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Gleeson Andrew
Gleeson Cody
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28

30
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30
28
26
24

30

22

20
16
14

30
28

- 30
- 28
- 28
- 26
- 22
- 10

- 120
- 112
30 108
26 94
; 66
- 46
- 30
28 28
- 24
- 22
- 22
- 20
- 20
- 16

Results are based on N-1 for all competitors who completed 5 rounds. For all other competitors, all rounds count.

Bradley Clements - Claimed the Series Average for Round 4 for being an official.
Kelvin Humphries - Claimed the Series Average for Round 3 for being an official.
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2023 South Australia Khanacross Junior Championship
Juniors Results

Rank Name Round 1-SEAC Round2-LCORC Round3-WACC Round4-SDCC Round5-EAPC Points
1 Pohlner Oliver 30 30 - 26 - 86
2 Zerk Jett - - 26 20 30 76
3 Gleeson Cody - - 28 24 - 52
4 Field Joshua - - 30 - - 30
4 Farnden Oscar - - - 30 - 30
6 Viitanen Max - 28 - - - 28
6 Haselgrove Daniel - - - 28 - 28
8 Kempe Owen - - - 22 - 22
9 Jones-Bain Zack - - - 18 - 18
10 Betschinger Henry - - - - - 0

Results are based on N-1 for all competitors who completed 5 rounds.

For all other competitors, all rounds count.

30/10/2023 at 09:38 / page 1/1

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr)

voLaY



Rank Name

2023 South Australia Junior Khanacross Cup

Junior Cup Results

Round 1-SEAC Round2-LCORC Round3-WACC Round4-SDCC Round5-EAPC Points

Sims Henry
Marriner Ella
Marriner Kobe
Bell Phoebe

A OON -

- 30

30

30
28
26
24

30 120
- 28
- 26
- 24

Results are based on N-1 for all competitors who completed 5 rounds. For all other competitors, all rounds count.
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2023 SA Khanacross Championship
Awards Night Recipients

Outright
Rank Name Round 1-SEAC Round2-LCORC Round3-WACC Round4-SDCC Round5-EPAC Points
SA KX Championship 1st, 2nd & 3rd
1 Clements Bradley 32 32 32 32 - 128
2 Clements Michael 30 30 30 30 - 120
3 Humphries Sam - 28 28 28 32 116

Awards Night Recipients
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2023 SA Khanacross Championship - Classes
Championship Class Awards Based on Minimum Competitor Numbers.
Class Awards Night Recipients

Rank Name Round 1-SEAC Park Round 2 -LCORC Round 3-WACC Round4-SDCC Round5-EPAC Points
Class B — 2WD Production Vehicles1301 — 1600cc
1 Leo Steven 30 30 30 - 30 120

Class C — 2WD Production Vehicles1601 — 2000cc

1 Sims Jason - 26 28 30 30 114

Class D — 2WD Production Vehicles2001 — 3000cc

1 McGeever Paul - - 30 28 28 86

Class E — 2WD Production Vehicles Over 3001cc

1 Wilson Geoffrey 30 30 26 22 - 108
2 Zerk Hagen - - 28 26 30 84
3 Vadori Bruno 26 24 - 18 - 68

Class G — 4WD & AWD Production Vehicles

1 Clements Bradley 30 30 30 30 - 120
2 Clements Michael 28 28 28 28 - 112

Awards Night Recipients.
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2023 South Australia Khanacross Junior Championship
Awards Night Recipients

Juniors
Rank Name Round 1-SEAC Round2-LCORC Round3-WACC Round4-SDCC Round5-EAPC Points
SA Khanacross Championship Juniors
1 Pohiner Oliver 30 30 - 26 - 86
2 Zerk Jett - - 26 20 30 76
3 Gleeson Cody - - 28 24 - 52

Awards Night Recipients
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2023 South Australia Junior Khanacross Cup
Awards Night Recipients

Junior Cup
Rank Name Round 1-SEAC Round2-LCORC Round3-WACC Round4-SDCC Round5-EAPC Points
1 Sims Henry - 30 30 30 30 120

Awards Night Recipients
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