

# 2023 SA Khanacross Championship

## SA Khanacross Championship

### Outright Results

Rank	Name	Round 1 - SEAC	Round 2 - LCORC	Round 3 - WACC	Round 4 - SDCC	Round 5 - EPAC	Points
1	Clements Bradley	32	32	32	32	-	128
2	Clements Michael	30	30	30	30	-	120
3	Humphries Sam	-	28	28	28	32	116
4	Leo Steven	22	18	-	18	28	86
5	Sims Jason	12	16	-	16	24	68
6	Wilson Damien	18	24	12	8	-	62
7	Casey Wayne	14	10	7	-	20	51
8	Young Dillan	20	20	-	5	-	45
9	Humphries Kelvin	6	14	8	-	10	38
10	Cagney Dale	28	8	-	-	-	36
11	Zerk Hagen	-	-	9	3	22	34
12	Admiraal Zayne	-	-	-	32	-	32
13	Wilson Geoffrey	16	6	7	1	-	30
13	Macdonald Rosco	-	-	-	-	30	30
15	Gleeson Andrew	-	-	20	9	-	29
16	Pohlner Oliver	5	12	-	10	-	27
17	Harry Bradley	4	22	-	-	-	26
18	Charlton David	-	7	1	1	16	25
19	Stroh Michael	-	-	24	-	-	24
19	Tillett Marc	-	-	-	24	-	24
21	Stanford Michael	-	-	22	-	-	22
21	Tillett Adam	-	-	-	22	-	22
23	Zerk Jett	-	-	2	1	18	21
24	McGeever Paul	-	-	1	7	12	20
24	Farnden Oscar	-	-	-	20	-	20
26	Henderson Matt	-	-	18	-	-	18
27	McGeever Gayleen	-	-	1	1	14	16
28	White Nick	-	-	14	-	-	14
28	Haselgrove Daniel	-	-	-	14	-	14
30	Boyd Curtis	7	5	-	-	-	12
30	Vadori Bruno	9	2	-	1	-	12
30	Milligan Michael	-	-	-	12	-	12
33	Hamilton Bruce	10	-	-	-	-	10
33	Bertschinger Henry	-	-	-	1	9	10
35	Razum Michelle	-	9	-	-	-	9
35	Bertschinger Ricky	-	-	-	1	8	9
37	Kirby Matt	8	-	-	-	-	8
37	Field Joshua	-	-	8	-	-	8
37	Bertschinger Guy	-	-	-	1	7	8
40	Mendis Vitchithra	-	-	6	-	-	6
40	Admiraal Andrew	-	-	-	6	-	6
42	Devlin Justin	-	4	-	1	-	5
42	Pickstock Lisi	-	-	5	-	-	5
44	Thiele Jason	-	-	4	-	-	4
44	Gleeson Cody	-	-	3	1	-	4
44	Delegiewicz Krzysztof	-	-	-	4	-	4
47	Hughes Patrick	-	3	-	-	-	3
48	Roberts Jim	-	-	1	1	-	2
49	Viitanen Max	-	1	-	-	-	1
49	Baulderstone Craig	-	-	-	1	-	1
49	Baulderstone Thomas	-	-	-	1	-	1
49	Pound Graeme	-	-	-	1	-	1

# 2023 SA Khanacross Championship

## SA Khanacross Championship

### Outright Results

Rank	Name	Round 1 - SEAC	Round 2 - LCORC	Round 3 - WACC	Round 4 - SDCC	Round 5 - EPAC	Points
49	Broad Stephany	-	-	-	1	-	1
49	Broad Timothy	-	-	-	1	-	1
49	Kempe Owen	-	-	-	1	-	1
49	Bell Lacey	-	-	-	1	-	1
49	Jamieson Neil Kingsley	-	-	-	1	-	1
49	Mason Wayne	-	-	-	1	-	1
49	Jones-Bain Zack	-	-	-	1	-	1

Results are based on N-1 for all competitors who completed 5 rounds. For all other competitors, all rounds count.

Bradley Clements - Claimed the Series Average for Round 4 for being an official.

Kelvin Humphries - Claimed the Series Average for Round 3 for being an official.

# 2023 SA Khanacross Championship - Classes

## Championship Class Results

Rank	Name	Round 1 - SEAC Park	Round 2 - LCORC	Round 3 - WACC	Round 4 - SDCC	Round 5 - EPAC	Points
<b>Class A – 2WD Production Vehicles 0 – 1300cc</b>							
1	Harry Bradley	30	30	-	-	-	60
<b>Class B – 2WD Production Vehicles 1301 – 1600cc</b>							
1	Leo Steven	30	30	30	-	30	120
2	Charlton David	-	26	22	26	30	104
3	Roberts Jim	-	-	20	24	-	44
4	Farnden Oscar	-	-	-	30	-	30
5	Razum Michelle	-	28	-	-	-	28
5	Field Joshua	-	-	28	-	-	28
7	Mendis Vitchithra	-	-	26	-	-	26
8	Pickstock Lisi	-	-	24	-	-	24
9	Pound Graeme	-	-	-	22	-	22
10	Kempe Owen	-	-	-	20	-	20
<b>Class C – 2WD Production Vehicles 1601 – 2000cc</b>							
1	Sims Jason	-	26	28	30	30	114
1	Wilson Damien	28	30	30	26	-	114
3	Casey Wayne	26	24	26	-	28	104
4	Young Dillan	30	28	-	24	-	82
5	Milligan Michael	-	-	-	28	-	28
6	Thiele Jason	-	-	24	-	-	24
7	Bell Lacey	-	-	-	22	-	22
8	Jamieson Neil Kingsley	-	-	-	20	-	20
9	Mason Wayne	-	-	-	18	-	18
<b>Class D – 2WD Production Vehicles 2001 – 3000cc</b>							
1	McGeever Paul	-	-	30	28	28	86
2	McGeever Gayleen	-	-	28	24	30	82
3	Boyd Curtis	28	30	-	-	-	58
4	Kirby Matt	30	-	-	-	-	30
4	Haselgrove Daniel	-	-	-	30	-	30
6	Baulderstone Craig	-	-	-	26	-	26
7	Baulderstone Thomas	-	-	-	22	-	22
<b>Class E – 2WD Production Vehicles Over 3001cc</b>							
1	Wilson Geoffrey	30	30	26	22	-	108
2	Zerk Hagen	-	-	28	26	30	84
3	Vadori Bruno	26	24	-	18	-	68
4	Zerk Jett	-	-	24	12	28	64
5	Bertschinger Guy	-	-	-	24	22	46
6	Devlin Justin	-	28	-	16	-	44
6	Bertschinger Ricky	-	-	-	20	24	44
8	Bertschinger Henry	-	-	-	14	26	40
9	White Nick	-	-	30	-	-	30

## 2023 SA Khanacross Championship - Classes

### Championship Class Results

Rank	Name	Round 1 - SEAC Park	Round 2 - LCORC	Round 3 - WACC	Round 4 - SDCC	Round 5 - EPAC	Points
9	Tillett Marc	-	-	-	30	-	30
11	Hamilton Bruce	28	-	-	-	-	28
11	Tillett Adam	-	-	-	28	-	28
13	Hughes Patrick	-	26	-	-	-	26
14	Viitanen Max	-	22	-	-	-	22
15	Jones-Bain Zack	-	-	-	10	-	10

#### Class G – 4WD & AWD Production Vehicles

1	Clements Bradley	30	30	30	30	-	120
2	Clements Michael	28	28	28	28	-	112
3	Humphries Sam	-	26	26	26	30	108
4	Humphries Kelvin	22	24	22	-	26	94
5	Pohlner Oliver	20	22	-	24	-	66
6	Cagney Dale	26	20	-	-	-	46
7	Admiraal Zayne	-	-	-	30	-	30
8	Macdonald Rosco	-	-	-	-	28	28
9	Stroh Michael	-	-	24	-	-	24
10	Stanford Michael	-	-	22	-	-	22
10	Admiraal Andrew	-	-	-	22	-	22
12	Henderson Matt	-	-	20	-	-	20
12	Delegiewicz Krzysztof	-	-	-	20	-	20
14	Broad Timothy	-	-	-	16	-	16
15	Broad Stephany	-	-	-	14	-	14

#### Class MP - Modified 2WD & 4WD Production

1	Gleeson Andrew	-	-	30	30	-	60
2	Gleeson Cody	-	-	28	28	-	56

Results are based on N-1 for all competitors who completed 5 rounds. For all other competitors, all rounds count.

Bradley Clements - Claimed the Series Average for Round 4 for being an official.

Kelvin Humphries - Claimed the Series Average for Round 3 for being an official.

# 2023 South Australia Khanacross Junior Championship

## Juniors Results

Rank	Name	Round 1 - SEAC	Round 2 - LCORC	Round 3 - WACC	Round 4 - SDCC	Round 5 - EAPC	Points
1	Pohlner Oliver	30	30	-	26	-	86
2	Zerk Jett	-	-	26	20	30	76
3	Gleeson Cody	-	-	28	24	-	52
4	Field Joshua	-	-	30	-	-	30
4	Farnden Oscar	-	-	-	30	-	30
6	Viitanen Max	-	28	-	-	-	28
6	Haselgrove Daniel	-	-	-	28	-	28
8	Kempe Owen	-	-	-	22	-	22
9	Jones-Bain Zack	-	-	-	18	-	18
10	Betschinger Henry	-	-	-	-	-	0

Results are based on N-1 for all competitors who completed 5 rounds. For all other competitors, all rounds count.

# 2023 South Australia Junior Khanacross Cup

## Junior Cup Results

Rank	Name	Round 1 - SEAC	Round 2 - LCORC	Round 3 - WACC	Round 4 - SDCC	Round 5 - EAPC	Points
1	Sims Henry	-	30	30	30	30	120
2	Marriner Ella	-	-	-	28	-	28
3	Marriner Kobe	-	-	-	26	-	26
4	Bell Phoebe	-	-	-	24	-	24

Results are based on N-1 for all competitors who completed 5 rounds. For all other competitors, all rounds count.

# 2023 SA Khanacross Championship

## Awards Night Recipients

### Outright

Rank	Name	Round 1 - SEAC	Round 2 - LCORC	Round 3 - WACC	Round 4 - SDCC	Round 5 - EPAC	Points
<b>SA KX Championship 1st, 2nd &amp; 3rd</b>							
1	Clements Bradley	32	32	32	32	-	128
2	Clements Michael	30	30	30	30	-	120
3	Humphries Sam	-	28	28	28	32	116

Awards Night Recipients

**2023 SA Khanacross Championship - Classes**  
**Championship Class Awards Based on Minimum Competitor Numbers.**  
**Class Awards Night Recipients**

Rank	Name	Round 1 - SEAC Park	Round 2 - LCORC	Round 3 - WACC	Round 4 - SDCC	Round 5 - EPAC	Points
<b>Class B – 2WD Production Vehicles 1301 – 1600cc</b>							
1	Leo Steven	30	30	30	-	30	120
<b>Class C – 2WD Production Vehicles 1601 – 2000cc</b>							
1	Sims Jason	-	26	28	30	30	114
<b>Class D – 2WD Production Vehicles 2001 – 3000cc</b>							
1	McGeever Paul	-	-	30	28	28	86
<b>Class E – 2WD Production Vehicles Over 3001cc</b>							
1	Wilson Geoffrey	30	30	26	22	-	108
2	Zerk Hagen	-	-	28	26	30	84
3	Vadori Bruno	26	24	-	18	-	68
<b>Class G – 4WD &amp; AWD Production Vehicles</b>							
1	Clements Bradley	30	30	30	30	-	120
2	Clements Michael	28	28	28	28	-	112

Awards Night Recipients.

# 2023 South Australia Khanacross Junior Championship

## Awards Night Recipients

### Juniors

Rank	Name	Round 1 - SEAC	Round 2 - LCORC	Round 3 - WACC	Round 4 - SDCC	Round 5 - EAPC	Points
------	------	----------------	-----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	--------

#### SA Khanacross Championship Juniors

1	Pohlner Oliver	30	30	-	26	-	86
2	Zerk Jett	-	-	26	20	30	76
3	Gleeson Cody	-	-	28	24	-	52

Awards Night Recipients

# 2023 South Australia Junior Khanacross Cup

## Awards Night Recipients

### Junior Cup

Rank	Name	Round 1 - SEAC	Round 2 - LCORC	Round 3 - WACC	Round 4 - SDCC	Round 5 - EAPC	Points
<b>Junior Cup</b>							
1	Sims Henry	-	30	30	30	30	120

Awards Night Recipients